4

26

2 <u>SSB 6690</u> - S AMD - 119 - S4764.1
3 By Senators Costa and McCaslin

ADOPTED 2/15/00

5 On page 2, line 7, after "salaries of" strike "mayors, county 6 commissioners, city councilmembers" and insert "city or town elected 7 officials, county commissioners"

8 On page 5, line 1, after "Salaries for" strike "mayors and 9 councilmembers" and insert "elected officials"

10 On page 5, line 2, after "set by" strike "mayor and council"

On page 5, line 5, after "commissions" insert "shall be appointed in accordance with the provisions of a city charter, or as specified in this subsection"

On page 5, line 23, after "as to" strike "the mayor and all members of the city council" and insert "all city or town elected officials"

16 On page 5, line 26, after "incumbent" strike "mayors and 17 councilmembers" and insert "city or town elected officials"

18 On page 5, line 38, after "Constitution," strike "city charter, 19 and" and insert "or city charter, or"

On page 6, beginning on line 1, after "salary" strike "of a city or town mayor or councilmember"

22 On page 6, line 5, after "salaries" strike "of mayors and 23 councilmembers"

24 <u>SSB 6690</u> - S AMD - 119 25 By Senators Costa and McCaslin

ADOPTED 2/15/00

1

1 On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "town" strike "mayors and 2 councilmembers" and insert "elected officials"

3 <u>SSB 6690</u> - S AMD - 131 4 By Senators Patterson and McCaslin

5

ADOPTED 2/15/00

6 On page 6, line 17, after "(2)" strike all language through "to" 7 and insert "Commissions established under subsection (1) of this 8 section shall"

--- END ---